RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Hands On San Francisco and declaring May 8, 2004 as "Hands On San Francisco Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.]
2	Francisco Day III tile City and County of San Francisco.j
3	Resolution recognizing Hands On San Francisco for its achievements and declaring
4	May 8, 2004 to be "Hands On San Francisco Day" in the City and County of San
5	Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco organizes their largest citywide day of service on
8	May 8, 2004;
9	WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco mobilizes over 1,500 volunteers throughout San
10	Francisco for the "Hands On San Francisco Day" event; and,
11	WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco creates, manages, and leads volunteer projects
12	that benefit more than 300 Bay Area nonprofit agencies; and,
13	WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco proceeds fund more than 120 community
14	projects each month for more than 9,500 volunteers year-round; and,
15	WHEREAS, Hands on San Francisco celebrates six years of dedicated service to the
16	needs of all San Franciscans on May 8, 2004; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Hands On San Francisco for its
18	achievements benefiting all residents and visitors to the City and County of San Francisco;
19	and be it
20	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares May 8, 2004 "Hands
21	On San Francisco Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.
22	
23	
24	
25	